
 

 

Open Networks Advisory Group Members 

Representing Name Company Email 

Renewables (now combined 

with Generators) 

  

  

  

Frank Gordon REA fgordon@r-e-a.net 

Yonna Vitanova Renewable UK Yonna.Vitanova@renewableuk.com 

Lincoln Hill Nuclear Industry Association lincoln.hill@niauk.org 

Charles Wood Energy UK charles.wood@energy-uk.org.uk 

Simon Vicary Energy UK/EDF Energy simon.vicary@edfenergy.com  

Helen Stack Centrica Helen.Stack@centrica.com 

Cameron Witten Solar Energy UK cwitten@solarenergyuk.org 

Matthew Cullen  E.ON  Matthew.Cullen@eonenergy.com 

IDNOs 
Frank Welsh 

Independent Networks 
Association frankwelsh@ukpowerdistribution.co.uk 

Data Anthony Bivens  Electralink Anthony.Bivens@electralink.co.uk  

Domestic Users Caroline Farquhar Citizens Advice Bureau caroline.farquhar@citizensadvice.org.uk 

Community Energy Emma Bridge Community Energy England emma.bridge@communityenergyengland.org 

Aggregators 
Caroline Sejer 

Damgaard 

Association for Decentralised 

Energy/Flex Assure caroline.sejer.damgaard@theade.co.uk 

Academia 

Goran Strbac Imperial College g.strbac@imperial.ac.uk 

Ivana Kockar University of Strathclyde ivana.kockar@strath.ac.uk 

Ron Loveland  Energy Adviser to the Welsh Gov Ron.Loveland@gov.wales 

Dan Starman Cornwall Energy  d.starman@cornwall-insight.com  

Peter Frampton Elexon 

 

Peter.Frampton@elexon.co.uk 

Jeremy Caplin  Elexon Jeremy.Caplin@elexon.co.uk  

Simon Sjenitzer Energy REV simon.sjenitzer@tetratech.com 

Equipment Manufacturers John Parsons BEAMA jparsons@beama.org.uk 

Large Energy users Eddie Proffitt Major Energy Users Council eddie.proffitt@meuc.co.uk 

Innovation 
Gordon Graham  Energy Systems Catapult gordon.graham@es.catapult.org.uk 

Mike Kay IET/P2 Analysis mikekay@p2analysis.co.uk 

LCT’s 
Merlin Hyman 

Regen/ Electricity Storage 
Network (ESN) mhyman@regen.co.uk 

Jonathan Murray  Zemo Jonathan.Murray@zemo.org.uk 

Bean Beanland Heat Pump Federation  bean.beanland@hpf.org.uk 

Data and digitalisation 

Dr. Richard Dobson Energy Systems Catapult Richard.Dobson@es.catapult.org.uk 

David Richardson Innovate UK david.richardson@innovateuk.ukri.org 

Alanna Gluck Centre for Digital Built Britain Alanna.Gluck@cdbb.cam.ac.uk 

Telecommunications Peter Couch JRC Peter.Couch@jrc.co.uk 

Skills 
Stephen Barrett EU Skills stephen.barrett@euskills.co.uk 

Sue Ferns Prospect Sue.Ferns@prospect.org.uk 



 

 

 

Representing Name Company Email 

Government representatives 

 

Owen Tong BEIS Owen.Tong@beis.gov.uk 

Louise van Rensburg  Ofgem Louise.vanRensburg@ofgem.gov.uk 

Peter Bingham Ofgem Peter.bingham@ofgem.gov.uk 

Michael Rieley Scottish Government michael.rieley@gov.scot 

City Council 
TBC Greater London Authority   

TBC UK100  

EU Bodies Luis Cunha EU Working Groups luis.cunha@edp.pt 

Sustainability/Environment Judith Ward Sustainability First judith.ward@sustainabilityfirst.org.uk 

Tech Industry TBC TechUK  

Investors Nithin Rajavelu Everoze nithin.rajavelu@everoze.com 

Flexibility providers 

Marzia Zafar Kaluza marzia.zafar@kaluza.com 

Kieron Stopforth Octopus Flexibility kieron.stopforth@octoenergy.com 

TBC Flexibility First Forum  

Additional  Stuart Easterbrook  Cadent  stuart.easterbrook@cadentgas.com 


